

M.A.C.C -231 of 2022

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No. 13

Dt 26.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

O.P /Insurance Company files haziran through Ld Advocate.

Claimant files haziran through Ld Advocate and also files one witness PW-1 Sabita Das along with affidavit in chief and also files DCF Rs 9,000/- (Rupees Nine thousand ony, Let it be kept with the record.

The witness P.W-1 Sabita Das is further examined in full and discharge. On the basis of her evidence the certified copy of the formal F.I.R in respect of Khejuri P.S case No 0028/22 dated 18.01.22 Under section 279/338/427 of I.P.C were collectively be marked as **Exbt -1**, signature of written complaint be marked as **Exbt No-2**, certified copy of charge sheet bearing No be markedas **Exbt -3**, the seizure list dated 18.01.24 be marked as **Exbt No-4, 4/1 & 4/2 (series)**,xerox copy of P.M report be markedas **Exbt No-5**, xerox copy of Aadhaar card of Sabita Das & Ashok Das be markedas **Exbt – 6 &7**.

Ld Advocate for the claimant prayer for time to adduced further evidence.

Heard, considered prayer is **allowed**.

Fix **06.05.24** for further evidence.

Sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur

