

**M.A.C.C. No. 231 of 2022**

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal cum Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.14

Dated 06.05.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Claimants/Petitioners and the OP.No.2/Insurance Company file Ld. Advocates hazira.

One witness is present.

The witness namely Shibshankar Manna is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.2 and he is discharged.

On the prayer of the Claimants/Petitioners the date is fixed for further evidence.

Fix 09.08.2024 for further PH.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal ,  
Cum Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
cum Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.