

CNR WBEM01 001275-2022, CIS Regd No.231 of 2022
Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum
A.D.J.,F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
MACC No.231 of 2022

Order No.18

Dated 03.12.2024.

Today is fixed for DCF and PH.

Claimant takes steps with one witness namely Suwendu Kumar Bera and some documents by firsti.

OP.No.2 files hazira.

The witness namely Suwendu Kumar Bera is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.3 and discharged.

During his evidence, **the certificate is marked as Exhibit No.8.**

On verbal submission of the Ld. Advocate for the claimant, the evidence of claimant is closed.

Let the case be fixed for OPW.

Fix 10.02.2025 for DCF and OPW.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal ,
Cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.